RESOLUTION OF THE MAJLISI NAMOYANDAGON MAJLISI OLI OF THE REPUBLIC OF TAJIKISTAN

About accession of the Republic of Tajikistan to the United Nations Foreign Arbitral Awards Convention Act, dated June 10, 1958

In accordance with the article 57 of the Constitution of the Republic of Tajikistan, Majlisi Namoyandagon Majlisi Oli of the Republic of Tajikistan decides:

- 1. To join the United Nations Foreign Arbitral Awards Convention Act signed on June 10, 1958 with the following reservations:
 - Republic of Tajikistan adopts present Convention for disputes and arbitral awards, arising after the effectiveness of the present Convention, towards the Republic of Tajikistan and awarded at the territory of other contracting states;
 - Republic of Tajikistan doesn't adopt present Convention with regards to disputes dealing with real estate.
- 2. Government of the Republic of Tajikistan has to notify UN Secretary General on the present resolution in accordance with the established procedure.

Chairman Majlisi Namoyandagon Majlisi Oli Sh. Zuhurov

Dushanbe May 31 2012 Nº 804